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Thursday, 5 June 2025 

Dear Parents and Carers, 

Diary Dates for Summer Term 2025 (Revised - Change of Prom Date)  

Please find below the diary dates for the Summer Term 2025. 

We trust this information will be helpful. This list provides an overview of 
scheduled activities for the upcoming term. Further details regarding some of the events will be 
shared in due course. 

June 

 Friday, 6 June    Parent/Carer Drop 9am to 11am 
 Monday, 9 June   Artist, Becky Fawcett, coming in to working with Key 

Stage 1 & 2 
     Butlins Meeting 2.30pm 

 Wednesday, 18 June   Parent/Carer Evening 3.30pm to 6pm  

July  

 Tuesday,1 July     Key Stage 4 Parent/Carer Transition Meeting 9.30am 
 Friday, 4 July     Parent/Carer Drop 9am to 11am 
 Saturday, 5 July   The Friends Summer Fayre Event 11am to 2pm     
 Tuesday, 8 July             Post 16 Parent/Carer Transition Meeting 9.30am 
 Thursday, 10 July    Pride Day 
 Friday, 11 July     Inset Day (School Closed to Students) 
 Tuesday, 15 July    Key Stage 4 Preparing for Adulthood Event 
 Thursday, 17 & Friday, 18 July   Whole School Transition Days  
 Tuesday, 22 July    Leavers Prom  
 Monday, 28 July    Leavers Assembly 2.15pm 
 Tuesday, 29 July    End of Term Assembly 2.15pm 

Yours sincerely 

 

Lisa Williams  
Deputy Head Teacher 


